moneys borrowed and owed against the Courthouse Construction Fund shall be within the boundaries of the San Fernando Valley
Statistical Area and the Los Cerritos Municipal Court District, until the time that the County of Los Angeles has spent a total of at
least forty-three million dollars ($43,000,000) on courthouse construction within the San Fernando Valley Statistical Area and at least
eight million dollars ($8,000,000) within the Los Cerritos Municipal Court District for the Bellflower Courthouse.

(c) All courtroom construction in the County of Los Angeles which utilizes moneys from the Courthouse Construction Fund or

[...]

Court District, within the Downey Municipal Court District, within the community of Hollywood, or within the West Los Angeles Branch
of the Los Angeles Municipal Court District, until the time that the County of Los Angeles has fulfilled the requirements of subdivision
(b) and has additionally spent at least sixteen million five hundred thousand dollars ($16,500,000) on courthouse construction within
the East Los Angeles Municipal Court District, has spent at least ten million dollars ($10,000,000) on courthouse construction within
the Downey Municipal Court District, has commenced construction on a courthouse with at least six courtrooms in the West San